
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

 
 
IN RE: 
 
 
RAAM GLOBAL ENERGY COMPANY 
[2973] 
CENTURY EXPLORATION NEW 
ORLEANS, LLC [4948] 
CENTURY EXPLORATION HOUSTON, 
LLC [9624] 
CENTURY EXPLORATION RESOURCES, 
LLC [7252] 
          
 
 
Debtors 

 
§ 
§        CHAPTER 11  
§ 
§        CASE NO. 15-35615 
§        (Jointly Administered) 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 
 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing document has been 

electronically filed with the Clerk of Court – United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern 

District of Texas and all appropriate counsel and parties via the ECF system this 13th day of 

November, 2015.    

 
 

_______________________________ 
         Ryan M. Seidemann (La. Bar Roll #28991) 

    Assistant Attorney General 
    Civil Division/Lands & Natural Resources 
    Post Office Box 94005 
    Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70804-9005 
    TEL: (225) 326-6085 
    FAX: (225) 326-6099 
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SERVICE LIST 
In re RAAM GLOBAL ENERGY COMPANY, et al. 

Case No. 15-35615 
 
Zack A Clement 
zack.clement@icloud.com 
 
Casey William Doherty, Jr 
cdoherty@grayreed.com 
 
Bradley Roland Foxman 
bfoxman@velaw.com 
 
Nancy Lynne Holley 
nancy.holley@usdoj.gov 
USTPRegion07.HU.ECF@USDOJ.GOV 
 
Benjamin W Kadden 
bkadden@lawla.com 
 
Reese Andrew O'Connor 
roconnor@velaw.com 
 
Stewart F Peck 
speck@lawla.com 
 
Annemarie V. Reilly 
annemarie.reilly@lw.com 
 
Gina D Shearer 
gshearer@l-llp.com 
 
Keith A. Simon 
keith.simon@lw.com 
 
Vincent P Slusher 
vince.slusher@dlapiper.com 
 
David A Wender 
david.wender@alston.com 
 
John P Dillman  
Houston_bankruptcy@publicans.com 
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Kyung Shik Lee  
klee@diamondmccarthy.com 
lsimon@diamondmccarthy.com 
 
Harry Allen Perrin  
hperrin@velaw.com 
cwhitman@velaw.com 
rpeters@velaw.com 
 
Owen Mark Sonik  
osonik@pbfcm.com 
tpope@pbfcm.com 
osonik@ecf.inforuptcy.com 
houbank@pbfcm.com 
 
Douglas Brent Wells  
bwells@wellscuellar.com 
 
Andrew B Zollinger  
andrew.zollinger@dlapiper.com 
eli.burris@dlapiper.com 
arthur.burke@davispolk.com 
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